DATA SHEET dv/dt Filters FN5060HV
Output Filter for Motor Drives
Reduction of drive output voltage dv/dt
Reduction of voltage stress at motor
windings
Protect AC motors from destructive effect of
peak voltages
Increase of motor service life

Submersible- and irrigation pumps
HVAC equipment, incl. pumps, fans and
compressors
Elevators, hoisting and cranes
Motor drives for process lines
Applications where sine wave filters are not suited
(e.g. high dynamic operation)
Typical electrical schematic
2 dv/dt Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 15. Jun 2022
Filter Rated current Nominal **Typical power Input/ Output Weight
@ 40°C/50 Hz inductance loss connections
[A] [mH] [W] [kg]
FN 5060 HV-30-99 30 0.17 641 -99 12
FN 5060 HV-45-99 45 0.17 653 -99 12.5
FN 5060 HV-75-99 75 0.1 478 -99 23
FN 5060 HV-115-99 115 0.069 394 -99 27
FN 5060 HV-165-99 165 0.051 301 -99 36
FN 5060 HV-220-99 220 0.035 371 -99 44
FN 5060 HV-320-99 320 0.023 383 -99 59
FN 5060 HV-450-99 450 0.019 376 -99 68
FN 5060 HV-660-99 660 0.012 455 -99 100
FN 5060 HV-900-99 900 0.009 550 -99 111
FN 5060 HV-1200-99 1200 0.007 670 -99 139
* General purpose four-pole (1500 r/min) AC induction motor rated 690 V/50 Hz.
** Power loss at 2 kHz switching frequency/80 m motor cable length. Exact value depends upon the motor cable type and length, switching frequency and
further stray
parameters within the system.